

## Camp Cedar Cliff — All Activities

**AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE for ADULTS** 

I, the undersigned, for and in consideration of my being allowed to participate in the below mentioned activities at Camp Cedar Cliff (hereinafter called "the Camp") in Asheville, North Carolina, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. I assume all risks and liabilities which may result from my participation in any and all camp activities including, without limitation, the following: swimming, horseback riding, rappelling, white water rafting, field games, archery, climbing wall, zip line, floor polo, B. B. guns, nature trail, basketball, crafts, volleyball, frisbee golf, Bible study, high ropes course, challenge course, etc. and release and forever discharge and hold harmless the Camp, Camp Cedar Cliff, INC. its employees, representatives and agents from any and all actions, causes, claims, demands and liabilities arising out of injury to or damage sustained by me.
- 2. I agree to indemnify the Camp against any and all liability or loss, and against all claims or actions based upon or arising out of damage or injury to persons or property caused by me.
- 3. In the event of injury to me, I hereby consent and authorize the administration of all treatments and tests that may be considered reasonable or necessary in the judgment of any qualified medical personnel; and
- 4. I understand and agree that as a condition of participating in the above listed camp activities, or activities that are incidental or related to the same, I will provide complete medical insurance coverage for any medical expenses which may be incurred.

Official videos and photographs may be taken at Camp events throughout the year. Registration constitutes your permission to use any photo or video in which you may appear, in any manner, including on Camp Cedar Cliff web page and for promotional purposes.

Signature:		
Printed Name: _		
_		
Date		